EEHEEEBEHEEHHEHB

DEEpEgEBEH

Gebrauchsanleitung / Montageanleitung
Instructions for use / Assembly instructions

Mode d'emploi / Instructions de montage

Istruzioni per I'uso / Istruzioni per Installazione

Modo de empleo / Instrucciones de montaje
Brugsanvisning / Monteringsvejledning
Gebruiksaanwijzing / Handleiding
Instrucdes para uso / Manual de Instalacién
Instrukcja obstugi / Instrukcja montazu
Névod na pouzitie / Montdzny ndvod
Névod k pouziti / MontdZni ndvod
Rt / B35

Pykosoncreo nonssosarens /
MHcTpyKUMS NO MOHTaXY

Bruksanvisning / Monteringsanvisning
Kayttdohje / Asennusohje

Vartotojo instrukcija / Montavimo instrukcijos
Upute za uporabu / Uputstva za instalaciju
Odnyieg xpnong / Odnyia cuvappordynong

Manual de utilizare / Instructiuni de montare

Navodilo za uporabo / Navodila za montazo

Kasutusjuhend / Paigaldusjuhend
Uputstvo za upotrebu / Uputstvo za montaZu

LietoSanas pamaciba / MontaZas instrukcija

e} Bruksanvisning / Montasjeveiledning

A A A O O O O N DNDND

N N N N 060 60 60 60 unn 0 unn o,

EIE Uncrpykums 3a ynotpeba / Pekosonctso 3a moHtax8

UA| [HeTpyKUii 3 BUKkOpUCcTaHHS / [HCTpyKUis no 36ipui

JP
AR
TR
HU|
HE|

BkERPAE / lELERPAE

ol Wlogles / alasiwdl Jubs
Kullanim kilavuzu / Montaj kilavuzu
Haszndlati dtmutaté / Szerelési Gtmutatd

12070 NINIIN / WIN'Y NINAIN

8
8
8
9
9
9

ansgrone

iFrame Universal 1150
01022180



Q; Deutsch

Francais

Sicherheitshinweise

A\ Bei der Montage miissen zur Vermeidung von Quetsch- und Schnittverletzungen
Handschuhe getragen werden.

Montagehinweise

* Vor der Montage muss das Produkt auf Transportschéden untersucht werden.
Nach dem Einbau werden keine Transport- oder Oberflachenschdden an-
erkannt.

* Die in den Landern jeweils giltigen Installationsrichtlinien sind einzuhalten.

* Bei der Montage des Produktes durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal ist darauf zu
achten, dass die Befestigungsfléiche im gesamten Bereich der Befestigung plan
ist.

Symbolerklérung

@§ Montage (siche Seite [4)

[% MaBe (siche Seite E)

CD Technische Informationen (siche Seite [[d)

D@@ Serviceteile (siche Seite E)

Sonderzubehér (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

@ Durchflussbegrenzer #87086000 (siehe Seite [)
Filtereinsatz #87089000 (siehe Seite [J)

Schlauchset #60308000 (siehe Seite
4%, iche seie O

K Wartung (siehe Seite E)

L] English

Consignes de sécurité

A\ Lors du montage, porter des gants de protection pour éviter toute blessure par
écrasement ou coupure.

Instructions pour le montage

* Avant son montage, s'assurer que le produit n'a subi aucun dommage pendant
le transport Aprés le montage, tout dommage de transport ou de surface ne
pourra pas étre reconnu.

* Les directives d'installation en vigueur dans le pays concerné doivent étre
respectées.

* Lors du montage du produit par un ouvrier qualifié, il faut faire attention & ce que
la surface de fixation soit plane sur toute son étendue (aucun dépassement de
joint ni de carrelage), que la construction de la paroi soit adaptée & l'installation
du produit et surtout ne présente aucun point faible. Les vis et les chevilles
fournies sont uniquement apropriées au béton. Pour les autres constructions, il
faudra tenir compte des préconisations du fabriquant de cheville.

Description du symbole

é& Montage (voir pages [I4)
l% Dimensions (voir pages E)

@ Informations techniques (voir pages [[d)

@® Piéces détachées (voir pages [J)

Accessoires en option (ne fait pas partie de la fourniture)
Limiteur de débit #87086000 (voir pages [

@ glémentiltre #87089000 (voir pages [}

Kit de tuyaux #60308000 (voir pages
N y (voir pages )

é\ Entretien (voir pages E)

Italiano

Safety Notes

A\ Gloves should be worn during installation to prevent crushing and cutting
injuries.

Installation Instructions

* Prior to installation, inspect the product for transport damages. After it has been
installed, no transport or surface damage will be honoured.

The plumbing codes applicable in the respective countries must be observed.
Where the contractor mounts the product, he should ensure that the entire area
of the wall to which the mounting plate is to be fitted, is flat (no projecting joints
or tiles sticking out), that the structure of the wall is suitable for the installation of
the product and has no weak points. The enclosed screws and dowels are only
suitable for concrete. For another wall constructions the manufacturer's indica-
tions of the dowel manufacturer have to be taken into account.

Symbol description

:”3% Assembly (see page E)

l% Dimensions (see page [[J)

@ Technical Information (see page [d)
%@ Spare parts (see page [2)

Special accessories (order as an exira)

Flow limiter #87086000 (see page [
@ filter insert #87089000 (see page )
L%, Hose kit #60308000 (see page [3)

% Maintenance (see page [4)

N

Indicazioni sulla sicurezza

A\ Durante il montaggio, per pevitare ferite da schiacciamento e da taglio bisogna
indossare guanti protettivi.

Istruzioni per il montaggio

* Prima del montaggio & necessario controllare che non ci siano stati danni
durante il trasporto. Una volta eseguito il montaggio, non verranno riconosciuti
eventuali danni di trasporto o delle superfici.

* Vanno rispettate le direttive di installazione nazionali vigenti nel rispettivo paese.

* Quando il personale tecnico specializzato esegue il montaggio del prodotto &
necessario assicurarsi che la superficie di fissaggio sia piana in tutta I'area di
fissaggio (senza giunti sporgenti o spostamento delle piastrelle), che la struttura
della parete sia adatta per il montaggio del prodotto e soprattutto che non ci sia-
no dei punti deboli. Le viti e i tasselli in dotazione sono adatti solo per calcestruz-
zo. In caso di altre strutture della parete vanno osservare le indicazioni del
produttore dei tasselli.

Descrizione simbolo

&E, Montaggio (vedi pagg. [4)
l% Ingombri (vedi pagg. [2)
@ Informazioni tecniche (vedi pagg. [d)
\@® Parti di ricambio (vedi pagg. E)
Accessori speciali (non contenuto nel volume di fornitura)
@ Riduttore di portata #87086000 (vedi pagg. )

filtro supplementare #87089000 (vedi pagg. )

ProY Kit di tubi flessibili #60308000 (vedi pagg. [)

@\ Manutenzione (vedi pagg. E)



Espaiiol

Nederlands

H

Indicaciones de seguridad

A\ Durante el montaje deben utilizarse guantes para evitar heridas por aplasta-
miento o corte.

Indicaciones para el montaje

* Antes del montaje se debe examinarse el producto contra dafios de transporte.
Después de la instalacién no se reconoce ningdn dafio de transporte o de
superficie.

Es obligatorio el cumplimiento de las directrices de instalacién vigentes en el
pais respectivo.

En el momento del montaje del producto por parte de personal especializado y
cudlificado se deberd prestar una atencién especial a que la superficie de
fijacién en toda el érea de la fijacién sea plana (sin juntas que sobresalen ni
azulejos desplazados), que la estructura de la pared sea adecuada para un
montaje del producto y que, ante todo, no presente puntos débiles. Los tornillos
y tacos adjuntos son sélo apropiados para hormigén. En el caso de otras
estructuras murales se deberdn considerar las indicaciones del fabricante de

tacos.

Descripcion de simbolos

9=, Montaije (ver pagina [4)

% Dimensiones (ver pégina [3)

CD Informaciones técnicas (ver pagina E)
el
o

Opcional (no incluido en el suministro)

/

Repuestos (ver pdgina E]

@ Limitador de caudal #87086000 (ver pagina [3)
a Insercién de filro #87089000 (ver pagina [4)

Juego de tuberias #60308000 (ver pdgina
L@, V%9 (ver pagina )

% Mantenimiento (ver pégina [4)

Dansk

Veiligheidsinstructies

A\ Bij de montage moeten ter voorkoming van knel- en snijwonden handschoenen
worden gedragen.

Montage-instructies

* Vé6r de montage moet het product gecontroleerd worden op transportschade.
Na de inbouw wordt geen transport- of oppervlakteschade meer aanvaard.

* De in de overeenkomstige landen geldende installatierichtlinen moeten
nageleefd worden.

* Bij de montage van het produkt door een vakkundige installateur moet men erop
letten dat het bevestigingsoppervlak op één oppervlak zit (dus geen opliggende
voegen of verspringende tegels), de wand geschikt is voor montage van
produkten en zeker geen zwakke plekken bevat. De bijgevoegde schroeven en
duvels zijn alleen geschikt voor beton. Bei andere wandsoorten dient u te letten
op de voorschriften van de fabrikant van de schroeven en duvels.

Symboolbeschrijving
2= Montage (zie blz. [4)
% Maten (zie blz. [J)

CD Technische Informaties (zie blz. E)
%® Service onderdelen (zie blz. E)

Toebehoren (behoort niet tot het leveringspakket)
Doorstroombgrenzer #87086000 (zie blz. [J)

filter #87089000 (zie blz. [)
Slangenset #60308000 (zie blz.
£ g ( 0

3y Onderhoud (zie blz. [

Portugués

H

Sikkerhedsanvisninger
A\ Ved monteringen skal der bruges handsker for at undgé kvaestelser og snitsar.

Monteringsanvisninger

* For monteringen skal produktet kontrolleres for transportskader. Efter monterin-
gen godkendes transportskader eller skader p& overfladen ikke laengere.

* Installationsbestemmelserne, der gaelder i det enkelte land, skal overholdes.

* Ved montering er det vigtigt at sikre sig, at hele befeestigelsesfladen er plan
(ingen ujeevne fuger eller fliser), samt at vaeggen er egnet til montering aof
produktet og specielt, at vaeggen ikke har nogen svage punkter. De medfglgen-
de skruer og dibler er kun egnet til beton. Ved anden vaegopbygning ber
producenten af disbler kontaktes for naermere information.

Symbolbeskrivelse
g;%, Montering (se s. E)
. Mélene (ses. )

@ Tekniske informationer (se s. E)
%® Reservedele (se s. E)

Specialtilbehor (ikke med i leveringsomfang)
Giennomstramningsbegrenser #87086000 (se s. [}
@ Filterindsats #87089000 (se s. [)

Slangesaet #60308000 (se s.
L), g (ses. )

é‘\ Service (ses. E)

Avisos de seguranca

/\ Durante a montagem devem ser utilizadas luvas de proteccéo, de modo a evitar
ferimentos resultantes de entalamentos e de cortes.

Avisos de montagem

* Antes da montagem deve-se controlar o produto relativamente a danos de transporte.
Apés a montagem n&o s&o aceites quaisquer danos de transporte ou de superficie.

A prescricdes de instalacdo vdlidas nos respetivos paises devem ser respeitadas.

* Durante a montagem do produto por técnicos qualificados, deve ter-se em atengdo
que a superficie de fixacdo seja plana em toda a drea da fixacdo (sem juntas
sobrepostas/salientes ou ladrilhos deslocados), que o dispositivo de montagem na
parede seja adequado para uma montagem na parede e que este ndo apresente
nenhuns pontos fracos. Os parafusos e buchas incluidos no volume de fornecimento
s&o apenas adequados para betdo. Para outros métodos de montagem na parede
devem ser respeitadas as indicagdes do fabricante das buchas.

Eliminacéo
O papel e o cartéo, bem como o pldstico, devem ser eliminados separadamente
nos sistemas de eliminac&o previstos para estes materiais.

Dados Técnicos
Montagem agi
2 Montagem (ver pigina [
LQ“%\ Medidas (ver péagina [3)
@ Informacées técnicas (ver pagina [d)
%® Pecas de substituicéo (ver pagina [4)

Acessérios especiais (ndo incluido no volume de fornecimento)

Limitador de caudal #87086000 (ver pdgina n)

@ Filtro #87089000 (ver pagina [4)

L% Conjunto de mangueira #60308000 (ver pagina [4)

% Manutencéo (ver pagina [4)

(#]



Polski
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Cesky

Wskazoéwki bezpieczenstwa

A\ Aby unikngé zranief na skutek zgniecenia lub przecigcia, podczas montazu
nalezy nosi¢ rekawice ochronne.

Wskazéwki montazowe

* Przed montazem nalezy skontrolowaé¢ produkt pod kqgtem szkéd transportowych.
Po montazu nie wida¢ zadnych szkéd transportowych ani szkéd na powierzchni.
* Nalezy przestrzegaé wytycznych instalacyjnych obowigzujgcych w danym
kraju.
Montaz produktu musi by¢ wykonany przez wykwalifikowanego fachowca.
Powierzchnia w miejscu montazu musi by¢ réwna (bez uskokéw wzgl. wzajem-
nie przesunietych plytek). Sciana w miejscu montazu musi by¢ stabilna.
Dotozone w komplecie $ruby i kotki rozporowe sq przeznaczone do betonu.
Przy innych rodzajach $cian nalezy odpowiednio dobraé¢ mocowanie i
przestrzegaé zalecer producenta.

Opis symbolu

@§ Montaz (patrz strona [i4)

[% Wymiary (patrz strona [J)

CD Informacje techniczne (patrz strona [[d)

%@ Czesci serwisowe (patrz strona E)

Wyposazenie specjalne (Nie jest czeiciq dostawy)
ogranicznik przeplywu #87086000 (patrz strona [}

@ wktadkq filtra #87089000 (patrz strona [4)

Zestaw wezy #60308000 (patrz strona [4)
ﬁ'@ ezy p ﬂ

K Konserwacja (patrz strona [[J)

=

Slovensky

Bezpecnostni pokyny

|
-

A\ Pro zabrdnéni Feznym zranénim a pohmozdé&nindm je nutné pfi montdzi nosit
rukavice.

Pokyny k montazi

* Pred montdzi je treba produkt zkontrolovat, zda nebyl pfi transportu poskozen.
Po zabudovani nebudou uzndny 24dné 3kody zpdsobené transportem nebo
poskozeni povrchu.

* Je tfeba dodrZovat montézni pravidla platné v dané zemi.

* Pfi montdzi produktu kvalifikovanym odbornym persondlem je treba dbat na to,
aby upeviovaci plochy byly v celém rozsahu upevnéni rovné (z&4dné vyénivaijici
spary nebo navzdjem pfesazené obklady), aby konstrukce stény byla pro
montdz produktu vhodné a zvl&sté aby v ni nebyla 2adnd slabé mista. Prilozené
vruty a hmozdinky jsou vhodné pouze pro beton. Pfi jinych konstruk&nich
materidlech stény je treba se fidit ¢daji vyrobce hmoZzdinek.

Popis symbolu
@,% Montaz (viz strana m)
% Rozmiry (viz strana [[4)

@ Technické informace (viz strana E)
f@® Servisni dily (viz strana E)

Zvlastni prislusenstvi (neni souddsti dodavky)
Omezovag pritoku #87086000 (viz strana [[)
filtraéni vlozkou #87089000 (viz strana u)

&, Sada hadic #60308000 (viz strana n)

K Udrzba (viz strana E)

%

P

‘
.

Bezpecnostné pokyny

A\ Pri montdzi musite nosif rukavice, aby ste predisli pomliazdeniném a reznym
poraneniam.

Pokyny pre montaz

* Pred montdZou musite produkt skontrolovaf, &i nebol poéas transportu pokode-
ny. Po zabudovani nebudd uznané Ziadne skody spdsobené transportom alebo
poskodenia povrchu.

* Je potrebné dodrZiavat smernice o instaldcii, ktoré si préve teraz platné v

krajinach.

Pri montdzi produktu kvalifikovanym odbornym persondlom je nutné dbaf na to,

aby upeviiovacie plochy boli v celom rozsahu upevnenia rovné (Ziadne

vy&nievajice $kdry alebo navzdjom predsadené obklady), aby konstrukcia steny
bola pre montdz produktu vhodnd a zvlést aby v nej neboli Ziadne slabé miesta.

PriloZené vruty a hmoZdinky so vhodné len pre betdn. Pri inych konstrukénych

materidloch steny je nutné riadif sa Gdajmi vyrobcu hmozdiniek.

Popis symbolov

@% Montaz (vid strana E)

l% Rozmery (vid strana E)

@ Technické informacie (vid strana E)
@® Servisné diely (vid strana [[)

Zvlastne prislusenstvo (nie je siasfou dodévky)
@ Obmedzovaé prietoku #87086000 (vid' strana [
@ Filtragnou vlozkou #87089000 (vid' strana [I3)

Y Stprava hadic #60308000 (vid'strana [)

@\ Udrzba (vid strana E)
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Pycckumn

Suomi

H

YK 3 Husa no texHuke 6ezon cHocTM

/\ Bo Bpems MOHTGXXA criefyeT HAAETh NepUATKM BO M3BEXAHWE MPULLEMACHMS W
nopesos.

YK 3 HMSA NO MOHT Xy

* Mepen MOHTAXOM CrielyeT NPOBEPMTb M3ENME HA NPEAMET MOBPEXAEHMH MpK
nepesoske. [locne MOHTAXA NpeTeH3MM O BO3MeLLeHMM yliepba 3a nospexae-
HWS NPK NEPEBO3KE MMM MOBPEXAEHNS NOBEPXHOCTEN HE MPUHUMALOTCS.
Heobxoanmo cobntonats peboBaHMS MO MOHTAXY, AEMCTBYIOLME B COOTBET-
CTBYIOLMX CTPAHOX.

IMpym MoHTaXKE M3aenus KBanUMGULMPOBAHHbBIM NEPCOHANOM HEOBXOANMO
CneamTb 3a TeM, YTo6bl, MOBEPXHOCTL KPEMMEHNS BbiNa NIOCKOM BO BCEM 30He
kpenneHms (6e3 BLICTYNQIOWMX LWBOB MAM CMELLEHMS NAUTKM), CTPYKTYpa CTeH
MOAXOAMAA ANS MOHTAXKA M3AENMS W, B YOCTHOCTH, HE MMena cnabbix MecT.
Mpunaraemsle BUHTBI 1 Ar06eNM NPenHA3HAYEHbI TONbKO Ans 6etoHa. lpu
APYIMX TMAAX CTeH HeOoBXOAMMO COBMIOAATL YKA3aHUS NpoM3BOaNTENe
arobenen.

Onuc Hue cumsonos
Qﬁ@% MoHT X (cMm. cTp. E)

[% P 3mepsi (cm. crp. [D)

@ TexHuueck s nHdopm ums (cm. crp. [d)
C‘\@;@ Komnnekr (cm. crp. [[)

Cneum nbHbIE NPUH AMNEXXHOCTU
(He BkntoueHo B 06BeM nocTtaskml)

@ Orpatnuntens pacxona #87086000 (cm. crp. [)
6 duneTpytouleit scraskoit #87089000 (cm. crp. [)

Komnnekr wnaxros #60308000 (cm. ctp.
ﬁ@ ( P ﬂ)

é\ TexHuueckoe ob6cny>XuB Hue (cM. cp. E)

Svenska

Turvallisuusohjeet

A\ Asennuksessa on kdytettéiva kdsineitd puristumien ja viiltojen aiheuttamien
tapaturmien estdmiseksi.

Asennusohjeet

* Ennen asennusta on tarkastettava tuotteen mahdolliset kuljetusvahingot.
Asennuksen jalkeen kuljetus- ja pintavaurioita ei hyvéksytd.

* Jokaisessa maassa on noudatettava siellé pétevié asennusohieita.

* Kun pétevé ammattihenkildstd suorittaa tuotteen asennusta, on huomioitava, ettd
kiinnityspinta on koko kiinnityksen alueella tasainen (ei ulkonevia saumoja tai
laattojen tasomuutoksia) ja, ettd seincin rakenne soveltuu tuotteen asentamiseen
eikd siing ole heikkoja kohtia. Mukana olevat kiinnitysruuvit ja kiinnitysankkurit
soveltuvat betoniin kiinnittémiseen. Kiinnitettdessé tuotetta muihin seinérakentei-
siin, noutata kiinnittimien valmistajan ohjeita.

Merkin kuvaus
Q@% Asennus (katso sivu [i4)
% Mitat (katso sivu [3)

@ Tekniset tiedot (katso sivu E)
E’@@ Varaosat (katso sivu E)

Erityisvaruste (ei kuulu toimitukseen)
Virtauksenrajoitin #87086000 (katso sivu [[J)
Suodatinpanoksella #87089000 (katso sivu [[3)

Letkusarja #60308000 (katso sivu
L), i ( (¥

é\ Huolto (katso sivu E)

Lietuviskai

H

Sdkerhetsanvisningar

A\ Handskar ska béras under monteringsarbetet sé att man kan undvika klém- och
skarskador.

Monteringsanvisningar

* Det méste undersdkas om produkten har transportskador innan den monteras.
Efter monteringen accepteras inga transport- eller ytskiktskador.

De installationsriktlinjer som géller i lénderna ska féljas.

Naér kvalificerad fackpersonal monterar produkten &r det viktigt att téinka pé& att
monteringsytan &r plan i alla delar av arbetsytan (inga fogar som sticker ut eller
klinkerfrskjutningar), att véggkonstruktionen passar fill montering av produkten
samt att den inte har svaga punkter. Medfsljande skruvar och plugg &r endast
avsedda fér betong. Vid andra véggkonstruktioner skall anvisningarna frén
pluggtillverkaren beaktas.

Symbolfsrklaring
%:"3%, Montering (se sidan E)
% Matten (se sidan E)

® Teknisk information (se sidan E)
%@ Reservdelar (se sidan E)
Specialtillbehér (medfslier ej leveransen)
@ Flsdeskontroll #87086000 (se sidan [
@ Filterinsats #87089000 (se sidan )
£e€®, Slangset #60308000 se sidan ]

% Skoétsel (se sidan E)

Saugumo technikos nurodymai
A\ Apsaugai nuo uzspaudimo ir jsipjovimo montavimo metu mivékite pirstines.
Montavimo instrukcija

* Prie3 montuojant bitina patikrinti, ar gaminys nebuvo pazeistas transportavimo
metu. Sumontavus pretenzijos dél transportavimo ir pavirsiaus pazeidimy
nepriimamos.

Laikykités atitinkamoje 3alyje galiojanciy direktyvy dél jrengimo.

* Montuojant produktq, specialistas privalo jsitikinti, kad sienos plotas, prie kurio
dedama montavimo plokste, yra lygus (jokiy plyteliy ar kity nelygumy), kad
sienos struktira yra pritaikyta produkto montavimui ir neturi jokiy silpny viety.
Pakuotéje esantys varztai ir kais€iai yra skirti tik betonui. Esant kitokiai sienai,
varztus ir kai3&ius reikia rinktis pagal paskirt].

Simbolio aprasymas

3% Montavimas (zr. psl. E)

l% ISmatavimai (3. psl. [3)

@ Techniné informacija (zr. psl. [d)

0@® Atsarginés dalys (zr. psl. E)

SpecialGs priedai (néra pridedama)
Srauto ribotuvas #87086000 (zr. psl. [)

@ Filtru #87089000 (. psl. )

), Zarnos rinkinys #60308000 (zr. psl. [4)

&
é‘\ Techninis aptarnavimas (r. psl. [3)

(0]



Q; Hrvatski

Romana

Sigurnosne upute

A\ Prilikom montaze se radi sprieavanija prignjecenija i posjekotina moraju nositi
rukavice.

Upute za montazu

* Prije montaze mora se provieriti je |i proizvod o3tecen prilikom transporta.
Nakon ugradnie se ne priznaju nikakve reklamacije koje se odnose na povrsin-
ska i transportna osteéenia.

Obvezno se moraju uvaziti propisi o instalacijama koji vrijede u doti¢noj zemlji.
Kada proizvod montira kvalificirano struéno osoblje treba paziti da &itava
povriina na koju se uévriéuje bude ravna (bez istaknutih fuga ili krivljenja
plo€ica), da je zidna konstrukcija primjerena montazZi proizvoda te osobito da
nema slabih mjesta. PriloZeni vijci i moZdanici prikladni su samo za beton. Kod
drugih zidnih nadgradnii treba obratiti paznju na navode proizvodaéa
mozdanika.

Opis simbola

@§ Sastavljanje (pogledaj stranicu [i4)

[% Mijere (pogledaij stranicu )

CD Tehniéke informacije (pogledaj stranicu E)
% Rezervni djelovi (pogledai stranicu [4)

Posebnl pribor (Nije sadrzano v isporucil)
OgraniZavaé protoka #87086000 (pogledaj stranicu [[3)
Filterom #87089000 (pogledai stranicu [

komplet crijeva #60308000 (pogledaj stranicu
4@, komplet cri (pogledai (]
K Odriavanije (pogledai stranicu [4)

L] EAAnVIKG

Instructiuni de siguranta

A\ La montare utilizafi m&nusi pentru evitarea contuziunilor si t&ierii mainilor.

Instructiuni de montare

* Inainte de instalare verificati, dacd produsul prezinta deteriordri de transport.
Dupad instalare garantia nu acoperd deteriorérile de transport si cele de
suprafatd.

* Respectafi reglementdrile referitoare la instalare valabile in tara respectivé.

* La montarea produsului de cdtre un personal calificat trebuie sd fiti atenti ca
suprafata, unde se fixeazd produsul s& fie platd pe toatd suprafata utilizatd (sa
nu existe rosturi sau faianfe proeminente), peretele s& fie adecvat pentru
montarea produsului si s& nu existd zone de rezistentd redusd. Suruburile si
diblurile livrate sunt potrivite pentru ziduri de beton. La alte tipuri de zid
respectati instructiunile producatorului diblului utilizat.

Descrierea simbolurilor
@§ Montare (vezi pag. E)
l% Dimensiuni (vezi pag. [J)

@ Informatii tehnice (vezi pag. [d)
®® Piese de schimb (vezi pag. E)

Accesorii optionale (nu este inclus in setul livrat)
@ Limitator de scurgere #87086000 (vezi pag. [
Garniturg de filru #87089000 (vezi pag. [3)
Set de furtun #60308000 (vezi pag.
&) ( pag E)

é\ intretinere (vezi pag. [4)

£

Slovenski

Yrr 8:ileig o A& ¢

A\ Ta va anoglyere Tpaupatiopolq katd Tn cuvappoldynon mpéme va popdrte
yavria.

Odnyiego v pp Aoynong

* Mpiv T cuvappoéynon mipémel va eéeractel To mPoidV yia {npiég peradopdg.
Meré mv eykardoraon Sev avayvwpilovrar {npitg améd T peradopd f) emaveia-
kég Inpiée.

Oa mpémel va Tpolvral o 0dnyieg eykatdoTaong mou 1oxUouv ot kaBe kpaTog.
Karé ™ ouvappoldynon Tou ipoibvTog amé karaptiopévo kai eladikeupivo
mpocwmkd Ba mpime va S0Bei mpoooyn, wote n emdaveia otepiwong om
OUVONIK TIEpIOXN OTeptwong va eivar emimedn (va pnv umdpyouv mpoedéxovreg
appoi { MBoydpwon mhakidiwv), Gote n katackeur) Tou Toixou va eivar kataAAnAn
yia T cuvappoldynon Tou Tpoidvtog kai wote n emddveia va pnv mapoucialel
adlvapa onpeia. O1 cuvnppéveg Pideg kai o aTuliokol evdeikvuvral povo yia
okupodepa. Ze deg emitoigeg karaokeuég Oa mpémel va Sobei mpoooy ota
Sedoptva Tou Kataokeuaoth Twv oTuliokwy.

@§ X v pu Aoynon (B\. Zexisa [[4)
l% A1 oréosg (B\. Zehisa [3)

@ Texvikig mAnp ¢ pieg (BA. ehida [d)
@@® Avr A\ kmiké (BX. Zenida D)

Eidika &:o

Q
&

£
% X vripnon (Br. Zexisa D)

ap (Sev mepiapPaveral otov mapadortio e€omhiopo)
Mepiopiothg porg #87086000 (BA. Senida [)

ipocBikn dixtpou #87089000 (BX. Senida )

et ehaoTikol cwhva #60308000 (BA. Zenida [

(o)

Varnostna opozorila

|

A\ Pri montazZi je treba nositi rokavice, da se prepreéijo poskodbe zaradi zmecka-
nja ali urezov.
Navodila za montazo

* Pred montaZo je treba izdelek preveriti glede morebitnih transportnih poskodb.
Po vgradnii transportne ali povrsinske poskodbe ne bodo ve¢ priznane.

* Upostevati je treba pravilnike o instalacijah, ki veljajo v posamezni drzavi.

* Kamorkoli bo pogodbenik namestil izdelek, mora poskrbeti, da je celotno
obmodgje stene na katero bo plos¢a name3&ena ravno (brez 3trlegih fug ali robov
plos¢ic), ter da je struktura stene primerna za namestitev in je brez sibkih tock.
PriloZeni vijaki in leZaji so primemi le za beton. Za ostale zidne konstrukcije je
potrebno upostevati proizvajaléeva navodila.

Opis simbola
3% Montaza (glejte stran [4)
l% Mere (glejte stran [)

@ Tehniéne informacije (glejte stran [[J)
0@® Rezervni deli (glejte stran [3)

Poseben pribor (Ni vklju¢eno)
@ Omejevalnik pretoka #87086000 (glejte stran )
@ Filtrirnim vlozkom #87089000 (glejte stran )

L6, Komplet gibkih cevi #60308000 (glejte stran [)

é‘\ Vzdrievanje (glejte stran E)



Estonia

Latvian Q;

Ohutusjuhised

A\ Kandke paigaldamisel muljumis- ja I5ikevigastuste véltimiseks kindaid.

Paigaldamisjuhised

* Enne paigaldamist tuleb toodet kontrollida transpordikahijustuste osas Pé&rast
paigaldamist ei tunnustata enam transpordi- véi pinnakahjustuste kaebuseid.

* Vastavas riigis kehtivaid paigalduseeskirju tuleb jérgida.

* Toote paigaldamisel peab t66vétja tagama, et kogu seinapind, kuhu paigaldus-
plaat kinnitatakse, on lame (ikski vuuk ega keraamiline plaat ei ulatu esile), ning
et seina konstrukisioon on toote paigaldamiseks sobiv ja sellel puuduvad nérgad
kohad. Kaasasolevad kruvid ja tiiiblid sobivad iksnes betoonile. Muude
seinakonstruktsioonide puhul tuleb arvesse vétta tiiblitootja esitatud tooteand-
meid.

Siimbolite kirjeldus
é& Paigaldamine (vt k [[4)
% Méétude (vt Ik i)
@ Tehniline teave (vt [k E)
@® Varuosad (vt [k E)
Spetsiaalne lisavarustus (ei sisaldu komplektis)
@ Labivooluregulaator #87086000 (vt Ik [
Filtriga #87089000 (vt Ik [T
269, Voolikukomplekt #60308000 (vt Ik )

é‘\ Hooldus (vt [k E)

Srpski

Drosibas norades

A\ Montazas laika, lai izvairitos no saspiedumiem un iegriezumiem, nepiecieams
nésat cimdus.

Nordadijumi montazai

* Pirms montaZas nepiecie$ams parbaudit, vai produktam transportésanas laika
nav radusies bojajumi. Péc iebuvédanas bojajumi, kas radusies transportésanas
laika, vai virsmas bojajumi netiek atziti.

* Jaievéro attiecigds valsfis speka eso$as montazas prasibas.

* Ja izstradajuma montazu veic kvalificéti specidlisti, jaseko, lai nostiprinasanas
virsma visa nostiprinasanas zona bitu gluda (uves un flizes nav izvirzitas uz
aru), lai sienas konstrukcija butu piemérota izstradajuma montazai un bitu
pietiekami izturiga. Komplekta eso3as skrives un dibeli ir paredzéti tikai §i
izstradajuma nostiprina3anai. Ja sienas konstrukcija ir citdda, jaievéro dibelu
razotaja noradijumi.

Simbolu nozime

®§ Montaza (skat. Ipp. [4)

% Izmérus (skat. lpp. [2)

CD Tehniska informacija (skat. Ipp. E)

@;® Rezerves dalas (skat. Ipp. [3)

Specidili aksesuari (komplekta netiek piegadats)
Caurteces ierobezofdis #87086000 (skat. lpp. )
Filtra ielikini #87089000 (skat. Ipp. [)

Slitenu komplekts #60308000 (skat. Ipp.
Lo, Ve P ( pe-

K Apkope (skat. Ipp. [A)

Norsk

H

Sigurnosne napomene

‘

A\ Prilikom montaze se radi sprecavanja prignjecenja i posekotina moraju nositi
rukavice.

Instrukcije za montazu

* Pre montaZe se mora proveriti da li je proizvod osteéen pri transportu. Nakon
ugradnie se ne priznaju nikakve reklamacije koje se odnose na povrsinska i
transportna osteéenja.

* Treba se pridrzavati propisa koji u odredenim zemljama vaze za instalacije.

* Kada proizvod montira kvalifikovano struéno osoblje treba paziti da €itava
povrsina na koju se uévriéuje bude ravna (bez istaknutih fuga ili krivljenja
plocica), da je zidna konstrukcija primerena montazi proizvoda, i posebno da
nema slabih mesta. PriloZeni zavrtii i tiplovi prikladni su samo za beton. Kod
drugih zidnih nadgradniji treba obratiti paznju na navode proizvodaéa fiplova.

Opis simbola

i?%, Montaza (vidi stranu E)

% Mere (vidi stranu E)

@ Tehni¢ke informacije (vidi stranu E)
@Q@@ Rezervni delovi (vidi stranu [2)
Poseban pribor (Nije sadrzano u isporuci)
@ Ograniéavaé protoka #87086000 (vidi stranu [[)
@ Filterom #87089000 (vidi stranu )

L%, komplet creva #60308000 (vidi stranu [}

% Odrzavanije (vidi stranu E)

Sikkerhetshenvisninger

A\ Bruk hansker under montasjen for & unngé klem- og kuttskader.

Montagehenvisninger

* Fer montasjen skal produktet sjekkes for transportskader. Etter monteringen
aksepteres ikke noen transport- eller overflateskader.

* Gijeldende retningslinjer for rerleggerarbeid i de enkelte land skal felges.

* Nar kvalifisert fagfolk monterer produktet, skal man pé&se at hele omrédet der
produktet monteres er plant (ingen fremstaende fuger eller flisekanter), at
oppbygging av veggen er egnet for montasje av produktet og at veggen ikke
viser noen svakpunkter. Medleverte skruer og plugger egner seg kun for betong.
Ved en annen veggoppbygging skal man ta hensyn il pluggprodusentens
henvisninger.

Symbolbeskrivelse
% Montasije (se side E)

l% Mal (se side E)

@ Teknisk informasjon (se side E)

@® Servicedeler (se side [[3)

Ekstratilbehor (ikke med i leveransen)

@ Giennomstramningsbegrenser #87086000 (se side [[J)
@ Filterinnsats #87089000 (se side [

N Slangesett #60308000 (se side [[J)

3y Vedlikehold (se side [)

N
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RELORE

A\ TMpu MoHTaka TPA6BA AQ Ce HOCAT PLKABMLM, 30 AA Ce M3BETHAT HAPAHSBAHMS
nopanm NPUTUCKAHE MNK NOPS3BAHE.

YK 3 HUA3 MOHT X

* [Mpenn MoHTAXA NpoayKTLT TPS6BA A4 Ce NpoBepy 3a TpaHcnoptHu weti. Cnen
MOHTOKQ He Ce MPU3HABAT TPAHCMOPTHU AW MOBBPXHOCTHM LLETU.

Tps6Ba na 6bOAT CNA3BAHM BANMAHMTE B CLOTBETHMTE CTPAHM NPEAMNMCAHMS 3a
MHCTanMpaHe.

lMpr MOHTAXX HA NPOAYKTA OT KBANMMULMPAHM CNELMANMCTH AA Ce BHMMABA 3a
TOBQ, 30KPENBALLATA MOBBPXHOCT B LIENMS AMANA3OH HA 3AKPenBaHeTo na 6bae
pasHa (6e3 usmbkHANK Gy MNK M3MECTBAHE HA NNOYKM), KOHCTPYKUMSTA HA
CTEHATA 4G € NOAXOASILA 30 MOHTAX HA NPOAYKTA M 0COBEHO 30 TOBA, AA HAMA
cnabu mecra. MpunoxeHnte BuHTOBE M AO6ENM CA NOAXOASLM CAMO 30 BETOH.
IMpu APYTM CTEHHM KOHCTPYKLMM AQ Ce CMA3BAT AAHHWTE HO MPOM3BOAMTENS HA
arobenu.

Onuc HUe H cumBonuUTe

% Mout x (suxre crp. [4)

l% P 3mepm (suxre cTp. E)

(D TexHuueck uHpopm wums (suxre crp. [[J)
%® CepeusHm u cmm (suxte crp. [l3)

Crneuu NHU APUH ANEXHOCTU
(He ce cbabpxa B 06ema Ha poctaska)

@ OrpaHnunten Ha npothuate #87086000 (emxre cip. [)
@ Ounmepra sroxka #87089000 (smxre crp. )

Komnnekt mapkyum #60308000 (suxTe ct )
469, pKy e

K MonnApbXK (suxre cTp. E)

(]

YKp THCbK

A HBIOBIFFERATD
MIJ:@ II:;..\

o WEOFELANCEETDIA—IHAEVWHESEL TSIV T ROF
ZEDEBRLHIFSHOSETEVWTVWEY.

o ELITOMIFICEBASNAEEERZHTO TV

o B HREREF OHFHNEROHILEITOWKE SV EIENESTHS
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71 > D5
é’% BIAE (xo—S%8814)

T ro~r—vrsR)
(7) wimE no~—vesr
Sag ART/=Y (RDA—IELR )
ARIvILIN—Y (B FERERR)
@ FE Iy R— #87086000 (ROXR—EEE D)
A — R T1)L2— #87089000 (RD~—%BE )
@, AT #60308000 (RO~ vezRd
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A\ Tin yac BcTaHOBAEHHS CAIA HOAATATH PyKABKUKM, W6 3an06iri Tpasmam Ta
nopisam.

IHcTpYyKWiT 3i BT HOBREHHS

* lMepen BCTAHOBNEHHSM MepeBipTe BUPIG HA HASBHICTb MOWKOMKEHb MiA YaAC
TpaHcnopTysaHHs. [icns BCTAHOBREHHS TPAHCMOPTHI MOLWKOAXKEHHS UM MOLIKO-
AXKEHHS MOBEPXHi HE PO3MMAAAIOTLCS.

HeobxinHo nOTPHMYBATHCS CAHTEXHIYHMX HOPM, SKi OitOTb Y BiOMOBIAHMX
KpaiHax.

Ha 5Ky Gyne BCTAHOBNEHO MOHTAXHY MNACTMHY, € piBHOIO (6e3 BUCTynatoumx

weis ab0 NAKTKM, WO CTUPUMTD), WO CTPYKTYPA CTiHW NIAXOAMTb ANS BCTAHOBNEHHS
nponykry i He Mae cnabkux Micub. LLypynu ta arobeni, wo nonatotses, nioxonsts

nuwe ang 6eTOHy. [ns iHWMX CTIHOBMX KOHCTPYKLIM CMifl BpAXOBYBATM BKA3iBKM
BUMpOo6HMKa arobens.

SIKILO NiOPSOHMK MOHTYE BMPI6, BiH MOBMHEH MEPEKOHATMCS, WO BCS MOLA CTiHM,

O3l wilgaii
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@% MoHT >KHMiA (ausitscs cTopinky [I4)

% Posmipm (nueitscs cropinky 1)

@ TexHiuH iHpopMm wuis (nmsitscs cropinky [d)
O@® 3 nu crmHm (nusitses cropirky [2)

Cneui nbHi Kcecy PpM (B KOMNNEKT MOCTABKM HE BXOAMTS)
@ Morik #87086000 (ausitscs cropinky )

@ scraska ¢inbtpa #87089000 (aumsitses cTopinky E)

Komnnekr wnanris #60308000 (amsitbca cropink
L) ( pincy )

é\ TexHiuHe 06cnyroByB HHS (auBiTbCs CTOPIHKY E)
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Tiurkce

Magyar

H

Givenlik uyarilari

A\ Montaj esnasinda ezilme ve kesilme gibi yaralanmalar &nlemek icin eldiven
kullanilmalidir.

Montaj aciklamalari

* Montaj isleminden énce irin nakliye hasarlari yéninden kontrol edilmelidir.
Montaj isleminden sonra nakliye veya yiizey hasarlari icin sorumluluk stlenilme-
mektedir.

Ulkelerde gecerli kurulum yénetmeliklerine riayet edilmelidir.

Miteahhit, Grini monteleyecegi yer, yani montaj plakasinin monte edilecegi
duvar alaninin timi diiz (herhangi bir eklem yerinin ya da duvar fayansinin
cikintistyla) engellenmemis, yapisi Grini montelemeye uygun bir sekilde ve
herhangi zayif noktasi olamamasini saglamalidir. Kapli vidalar ve cubuklar
sadece beton icin uygundur. Baska duvar yapilari icin, imalatcinin cubuk imal
edenin bellirtigi hususlar dikkate alinmalidir.

Simge aciklamasi

§§ Irlontail (bakiniz sayfa [4)
Olciileri (bakiniz sayfa E)

CD Teknik bilgiler (bakiniz sayfa [[d)

%@ Yedek Parcalar (bakiniz sayfa [2)

Ozel aksesuarlar (Teslimat kapsamina dahil degildir)
Akis sinirlayici #87086000 (bakiniz sayfa [)

@ Filtre adaptsrli #87089000 (bakiniz sayfa )

Hortum seti #60308000 (bakiniz sayfa
i"@ ( Yy ﬂ)

K Bakim (bakiniz sayfa [4)

Garanti Belgesi

Uretici veya ithalatc Firmanin

Unvant: Hansgrohe Armatir Ltd. $ti
Adresi: Maslak Mah. Yelkovan Sok. Maslak square
No: 2 ic Kapi No: 104 / Sariyer / istanbul
Telefonu: (0-212) 273 07 30
Faks: (0-212) 273 07 40
web adresi: www.hansgrohe.com.ir
Malin
Markas:: Hansgrohe
Cinsi: Sihhi tesisat malzemesi
Garanti Siresi: 2YIL
Azami Tamir Stresi: 20 s giini

Genel Midur

Zerrin Turk
Satici Firmanin:

et

Unvani:

Adresi:

Telefonu:

Faks:

e-posta:

Fatura Tarih ve Sayisi:
Marka ve Modeli:
Teslim Tarihi ve Yeri:
Yetkilinin imzast:
Firmanin Kasesi:

Bu bslimi, Griind aldiginiz Yetkili Satici imzalayacak ve kaseleyecektir.

Biztonsagi utasitasok

kell viselni.

Szerelési utasitasok

* A szerelés eldtt ellendrizni kell, hogy a terméknek nincs-e szdllitési sérilése.
Beépités utan a szdllitési- vagy felileti sérilléseket nem ismerik el.

* Az egyes orszdgokban érvényes installdciés irdnyelveket be kell tartani.

* Mikézben szakképzett szakember végzi a termék felszerelését, igyelni kell arra,
hogy a régzitési felilletek a régzitési teriilet teljes egészén sikok (nincsenek kidllé
fugdk vagy csempeszélek), a fal felépitése alkalmas a termék felszereléséhez, és
kilénésképpen, hogy nincsenek benne gyenge pontok. A mellékelt csavarok és
dibelek csak betonhoz alkalmasak. Egyéb falazatokndl figyelembe kell venni a
dibelgyarté gydrtéi utasitdsait.

Szimbélumok leirasa
25 szerelés (ldsd a oldalon 3
Q. Méretet (ldsd a oldalon F)

(D" Maszaki informaciok (Idsd a oldalon [[d)
0@, Tartozékok (Iésd a oldalon %)

Egyéb tartozék (a szdllitési egység nem tartalmazza)
Atfolyés korldtozé #87086000 (lésd a oldalon n)
Szirébetéttel #87089000 (l6sd a oldalon )
Tomlékészlet #60308000 (lasd a oldalon

© ( D

&
é\ Karbantartas (lésd a oldalon [4)
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DE

ACHTUNG! Die Verwendung einer hydraulischen Verbindung von der Handbrause zum Auslaufrohr ist aufgrund von patentierten Rechten dritter bis zum 12/09/2021 in
Deutschland nicht erlaubt. Die gleiche Einschréinkung gilt auch fisr andere Lénder, in denen es &hnliche Eigentumsrechte gibt, bis zum Ende dieser Rechtsgiiltigkeit. In
diesen Landern verwenden Sie bitte eine seitliche hydraulische Verbindung.

@

Attention! L'utilisation d'une connexion hydraulique entre la douchette et le tuyau de sortie n'est pas autorisée en Allemagne en raison de droits de brevet tiers jusqu'au
12/09/2021. La méme restriction s'applique également & d'autres pays ot des droits de propriété similaires existent jusqu'a la fin de leur validité légale. Dans ces pays,
veuillez utiliser une connexion hydraulique latérale.

EN

Attention! The use of a hydraulic connection from the hand shower to the outlet pipe is not permitted in Germany due to third-party patent rights until 12/09/2021. The
same restriction also applies to other countries where similar property rights exist until the end of their legal validity. In these countries, please use a lateral hydraulic
connection.

IT

Attenzione! L'uso di un collegamento idraulico dal soffione alla tubazione di uscita non & consentito in Germania a causa di diritti di brevetto di terzi fino al 12/09/2021.

La stessa restrizione si applica anche ad altri paesi dove esistono diritti di proprietd simili fino alla fine della loro validita legale. In questi paesi, si prega di utilizzare un
collegamento idraulico laterale.

ES

jAtencién! El uso de una conexién hidrdulica desde la ducha de mano hasta el tubo de salida no estd permitido en Alemania debido a los derechos de patente de
terceros hasta el 12/09/2021. La misma restriccién también se aplica a otros paises donde existen derechos de propiedad similares hasta el final de su validez legal. En
estos paises, por favor utilice una conexién hidraulica lateral.

NL

Let op! Het gebruik van een hydraulische verbinding van de handdouche naar de vitlaatbuis is niet toegestaan in Duitsland vanwege derden patentrechten tot
12/09/2021. Dezelfde beperking geldt ook voor andere landen waar vergelijkbare eigendomsrechten bestaan tot het einde van hun wettelijke geldigheid. In deze
landen, gebruik a.u.b. een zijwaartse hydraulische verbinding.

DK|

Advarsell Brug of en hydraulisk forbindelse fra handbruseren til udlgbsreret er ikke tilladt i Tyskland p& grund of tredjeparts patentrettigheder indtil 12/09/2021. Den
samme begraensning gaelder ogsé for andre lande, hvor der findes lignende ejendomsrettigheder indtil slutningen af deres juridiske gyldighed. | disse lande, brug venligst
en lateral hydraulisk forbindelse.

PT

Atencdo! O uso de uma conexdo hidrdulica do chuveiro de méo ao tubo de saida néo é permitido na Alemanha devido a direitos de patente de terceiros até
12/09/2021. A mesma restricGo também se aplica a outros paises onde existem direitos de propriedade semelhantes até ao final da sua validade legal. Nestes paises,
por favor, use uma conexé&o hidraulica lateral.

PL

Uwaga! Uzycie potqgczenia hydraulicznego od prysznica recznego do rury wylotowej nie jest dozwolone w Niemczech z powodu praw patentowych oséb trzecich do
12/09/2021. Ta sama restrykcja dotyczy réwniez innych krajéw, gdzie istniejq podobne prawa wiasnosci do korica ich prawnej waznosci. W tych krajach prosze
uzywad bocznego potqczenia hydraulicznego.

CS

Pozor! Pouziti hydraulického spojeni od ruéni sprchy k vystupnimu potrubi neni v Némecku povoleno kvili patentovym pravim fretich stran do 12/09/2021. Stejné
omezeni plati také pro jiné zemé, kde existuji podobnd vlastnicka préva az do konce jejich pravni platnosti. V t&chto zemich prosim pouzivejte boéni hydraulické spojenti.

SK]

Pozor! Pouzivanie hydraulického spojenia od ruénej sprchy k odtokovému potrubiu nie je povolené v Nemecku kvéli patentovym prévam tretich stran az do 12/09/2021.
Rovnaké obmedzenie plati aj pre ostatné krajiny, kde existuji podobné vlastnicke préva az do konca ich prévnej platnosti. V tychto krajindch prosim pouzite boéné
hydraulické spojenie.

ZH

AR BFE=AEFN, FIHERIHKENREEEEEET2021F098 12H Z 2R AT BEFMNIREHEER FEMER, EXLEERFESLEM
B, EEIXEAFI A RS R A X EE R, BEAN IR EEE.

RU|

BHumarme! Mcnonb3osame rapaBnmMyeckoro CoeanHeruMs oT Py4YHOro Oylia K BbiMyckHOM Tpy6e 3anpelueHo B [epMaHMm U330 NATEHTHBIX NPAB TPETbMX ML A0
12/09/2021. To xe orpaHMueHme pacnpoCTPAHSETCS HA APYIMe CTPAHbI, IAe CYLIeCTBYIOT QHANOMMUYHbIE NPABA COBCTBEHHOCTM [O KOHLA MX FOPUAMYECKOM cunbl. B atix
CTPAHAX, NOXANYMCTA, MCNONb3yiTe GOKOBOE MMOPABNMYECKOE COEAMHEHME.

FI

Huomio! Késisuihkun ja poistoaukon vélisen hydraulisen yhteyden kaytts ei ole sallittua Saksassa kolmannen osapuolen patenttioikeuksien vuoksi 12/09/2021 asti. Sama
rajoitus koskee myds muita maita, joissa on vastaavia omistusoikeuksia niiden oikeudellisen voimassaolon loppuun asti. Néissé maissa kéyta sivuttaista hydraulista yhteyttd.

Observera!l Anvéndningen av en hydraulisk anslutning frén handduschen fill utloppsréret ér inte till&ten i Tyskland pé grund av tredje parts patent réttigheter fill
12/09/2021. Samma begrénsning géller Gven fér andra lander dér liknande dganderétter finns till slutet av deras lagliga giltighet. | dessa lénder, anvénd en lateral
hydraulisk anslutning.

LT

Démesio! Hidraulinio rysio nuo rankinio du3o iki i$leidimo vamzdZio naudojimas Vokietijoje dél trediyjy 3aliy patentiniy teisiy néra leidziamas iki 2021-09-12. Tas pats
apribojimas galioja ir kitose 3alyse, kuriose galioja panasios nuosavybés teisés iki jy teisétumo pabaigos. Siose 3alyse prasome naudoti 3oninj hidraulinj ry3j.

HR)

Paznjal Uporaba hidrauli¢ne veze od ruénog tua do izlazne cijevi nije dopuitena u Njemackoj zbog patenata trecih strana do 12/09/2021. Isto ogranigenie vrijedi i za
druge zemlje u kojima postoje sli¢na vlasni¢ka prava do kraja njihove pravne valjanosti. U tim zemljama koristite boénu hidrauli¢nu vezu.



)

RO

Atentie! Utilizarea unei conexiuni hidraulice de la dusul de ménd la teava de evacuare nu este permisa in Germania din cauza drepturilor de brevet ale tertilor pané la
12/09/2021. Aceeasi restrictie se aplica si in alte tari in care existd drepturi de proprietate similare pand la sfarsitul valabilitatii lor legale. In aceste tari, va rugdm sa
folositi o conexiune hidraulicd laterald.

EL

Mpoooxn! H xpron udpaulikig olvdeong amd 1o xeipokivnro vioug otov cwhiva e£68ou Sev emrpémerar ot Neppavia Aoyw Sikaiwpdrwy Tpitwy péxpr ig 12/09/2021.
i8106 mepiopiopdg 1oxUer emiong kar oe ANAeG xOpeg dTTou umdpyouy apépola Sikaibpara 1810k aiag péxp! To TEAOG TG VOIUNG 10XU0G TOUG. € auTEG TIG XWPEG,
TapakaloUpe xpnoipomoifoTe pia Aeupikn udpaulikr olvéeon.

SL

Pozor! Uporaba hidravli¢ne povezave od roéne prhe do izto&ne cevi v Neméiji ni dovoliena zaradi patentnih pravic tretjih oseb do 12/09/2021. Enaka omeijitev velja
tudi za druge drzave, kjer obstajajo podobne lastninske pravice do konca njihove pravne veljavnosti. V teh drzavah prosimo, da uporabite boéno hidravli¢no povezavo.

&

Téhelepanu! Hidraulilise Ghenduse kasutamine kasidusist véljalasketoruni ei ole Saksamaal lubatud kolmandate osapoolte patendidiguste téttu kuni 12/09/2021. Sama
piirang kehtib ka teiste riikide puhul, kus on olemas sarnased omandidigused kuni nende juriidilise kehtivuse 16puni. Nendes riikides kasutage palun kiilgmist hidraulilist
thendust.

Uzmanibu! Hidrauliskas savienojuma izmanto3ana no rokas dusas lidz izplodes caurulei Vécija nav atlauta tre3o personu patenttiesibu dé| lidz 12/09/2021. Tas pats

ierobeZojums attiecas ari uz citdm valsfim, kurds pastav lidzigas ipasumtiesibas lidz to juridiska deriguma beigam. Sajas valstis, [udzu, izmantojiet sénu hidraulisko
savienojumu.

SR

Paznja! Upotreba hidrauli¢ne veze od ruénog tuda do izlazne cevi nije dozvoliena u Nemagkoj zbog patentnih prava trecih lica do 12/09/2021. Isto ograniéenije vazi i
za druge zemlje u kojima postoje sli¢na vlasni¢ka prava do kraja njihovog pravnog vazenija. U tim zemljama, molimo koristite bo&nu hidrauli¢nu vezu.

=

Oppmerksomhet! Bruken av en hydraulisk forbindelse fra hdnddusjen til utlepsreret er ikke illatt i Tyskland p& grunn av tredjeparts patentrettigheter til 12/09/2021. Den
samme begrensningen gjelder ogsé& for andre land hvor lignende eiendomsrettigheter eksisterer fil slutten av deres juridiske gyldighet. | disse landene, vennligst bruk en
lateral hydraulisk forbindelse.

BG|

BHumanue! M3nonssaHeto Ha XMAPABAMUYHA BPB3KA OT PhUHMS AyLl O M3XOOHATA TPHOA He e paspelueHo B [epMAHMS NOPAAM NATEHTHM NPABA HA TPETH NULA 0O
12/09/2021. CbwoTo orpaHuueHre BaXHM M 3a APYTM CTPAHM, KbAETO ChILECTBYBAT NOAOBHM NPABA HA COBCTBEHOCT A0 KPAs HA TAXHATA NPABHA BANMAHOCT. B Te3un
CTPAHM, MOMS U3MON3BAMTE CTPAHMYHA XMAPABAMYHA BPB3KA.

JP)
AR E=EDIEHEICKD. FIFE v T —DSHEK/NA TADBEESIZ. 2021 F98 12HEF TRAYTIFFFI SN TLEE Ao H*%@Fﬁﬁ*ﬁb‘ﬁra‘
BMMOETEH. CNSDIEF DEZ_EDEMHAREIINZ ZTRCHIENAERINE T, CNSOETIF EAROHEEGEFERAL IS

UA

Ysara! BukopucTanHs riapasniuHoro 3'eAHaHHS BiA py4HOro Aywy AO BMAYCKHOI TPy6u He nozsoneHo B HimeuunHi uepes natenTHi npasa Tperix cropid ao 12/09/2021.
Take >k 06MexXeHHs 30CTOCOBYETbCS TAKOX A0 IHWMX KPAiH, fe iCHytoTh NonibHi NpaBa BNACHOCTI A0 30KIHYEHHS IXHLOT FOPMAMYHOT YMHHOCTI. ¥ umMx KpaiHax, Byas nacka,
BMKOpMCTOBY#TE BiuHe rinpasniyHe 3'€NHAHHS.

AR

Gehaiy 2021/09/12 Li> A6 oY glyisdl el s> oy ilall 8 @1 s 3st zainall Ossl LIl ssasll Gl (3o Silgyasall Juasdl plasius! lagyis
oiile (Sgyaus Juail plsdawl o+ olaldl 3o 9 . digildll lrsso dlgi Gi> Wlas Sl Bgi> 3295 Caum (6531 Gl Lle LT sl s
TR

Dikkat! El dusundan ¢ikis borusuna hidrolik baglanti kullanimi, Gicinci taraf patent haklar nedeniyle 12/09/2021 tarihine kadar Almanya'da izin verilmemektedir. Benzer
milkiyet haklarinin oldugu diger ilkelerde de ayni kisilama, yasal gecerlilik siresinin sonuna kadar gecerlidir. Bu ilkelerde, litfen yan hidrolik baglanti kullanin.

HU

Figyelem! A kézizuhany és a kivezetd csé kézotti hidraulikus kapcsolat haszndlata Németorszédgban harmadik fél szabadalmi jogai miatt 2021/09/12-ig nem
megengedett. Ugyanez a korlatozds vonatkozik mds orszdgokra is, ahol hasonlé tulajdonjogok vannak, ezeknek a jogi érvényességének végéig. Ezekben az
orszégokban kérjik, haszndljon oldalsé hidraulikus kapcsolatot.

GE

.12/09/2021 TV D'w'7w O'TTN 7€/ VIVO NI'IDT 72 1IN NN 1R NN N7 DT NN7700N f7INTN 1IN winwn 117 nw
JTTNYZINATA Q12N IWNANWA NIN NN NN L7INN 197N 910 TV NINIT )7 NIDT &Y N2 NINNKR NIPTA 7V 01 17N 17220 NN
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DE
FR
EN|
IT
ES
NL
DK
PT
PL
CS|
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ZH|

Montage in umgekehrter Reihenfolge
Montage dans le sens inverse
Installation in reverse order
Montaggio nella successione inversa
Montaje en orden inverso

Montage in omgekeerde volgorde
Montering i omvendt raekkefelge
Montagem na ordem inversa
Montaz w odwrotnej kolejnosci
Montéz v opaéném poradi

Montéz v opagnom poradi

IR BIRF#HITRE

HREEEEEERS |

e -

Monrax sbinonHsetcs 8 obpatHom
MoCNenoBaTensHOCTU

Asennus péinvastaisessa jdrjestyksessé
Montera i omvénd ordningsfslid
Montavimas atbuline tvarka

MontazZa se izvodi obrnutim redoslijedom
Montati in ordine inversa
SuvappoAoynon pe mv avribem ceipd
Montaza v obratnem vrstnem redu
Paigaldage vastupidises jarjekorras
Montéza apgriezta seciba

Montaza se izvodi obrnutim redosledom

HEEREEER

Monteres i omvendt rekkefalge
MoHtax B 0bpatHa nocnenosatenHoct
WEETORET

MonTax y 38opoTHoMy nopsaky
iyl Sy eyl

Montaij ters islem sirasina gére
Szerelés forditott sorrendben
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